502652463 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2699072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IT TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES, S.A.	01/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOWAN COMÉRCIO INTERNACIONAL E SERVIÇOS, LIMITADA		
Street Address:	AVENIDA DO INFANTE 50		
City:	FUNCHAL, MADEIRA		
State/Country:	PORTUGAL		
Postal Code:	9004-521		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5859063
Patent Number:	5677333
Patent Number:	5891918
Patent Number:	5886210
Patent Number:	5783736
Patent Number:	6087535
Patent Number:	6004947
Patent Number:	6060490
Patent Number:	6075047
Patent Number:	6057356
Patent Number:	6264993
Patent Number:	6267991
Patent Number:	6270810
Patent Number:	6057477
Patent Number:	6057365

502652463 REEL: 032052 FRAME: 0587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2237 Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: alice.vanicek@quarles.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GAVIN MILCZAREK-DESAI/QUARLES & BRADY

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121895.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAVIN J. MILCZAREK-DESAI	
Signature:	/Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai/	
Date:	01/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ITTS-to-Gowan-Comercio#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032052 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IT TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES, S.A., a company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, with a business address located at Wickhams Cay, Trident Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), does hereby assign and transfer unto GOWAN COMÉRCIO INTERNACIONAL E SERVIÇOS, LIMITADA, a company organized and existing under the laws of Portugal, with a principal office at Avenida do Infante 50, 9004-521 Funchal, Madeira, Portugal ("Assignee"), and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the U.S. Letters Patents of the United States of America listed below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, and in and to any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue further Letters Patents based on any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue of the Letters Patents listed below to Assignee for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Gowan's				
Reference	Patent No.	Grant Date	Filing No.	Filing Date
RH83024A	5859063	12-Jan-1999	07333362	4-Apr-89
RH94104	5677333	14-Oct-1997	08676845	8-Jul-96
RH95055	5891918	6-Apr-1999	08877946	18-Jun-97
RH96048A	5886210	23-Mar-1999	08876211	16-Jun-97
RH96063	5783736	21-Jul-1998	08938551	26-Sep-97
RH97068A	6087535	11-Jul-2000	09226825	7-Jan-99
RH97079A	6004947	21-Dec-1999	09148604	4-Sep-98
RH97079B	6060490	9-May-2000	09433973	4-Nov-99
RH97079C	6075047	13-Jun-2000	09433676	4-Nov-99
RH97079D	6057356	2-May-2000	09433974	4-Nov-99
RH97079E	6264993	24-Jul-2001	09561037	28-Apr-00
RH97079F	6267991	31-Jul-2001	09561841	28-Apr-00
RH97079G	6270810	7-Aug-2001	09561842	28-Apr-00
RH98020	6057477	2-May-2000	09293119	16-Apr-99
RH98088	6057365	2-May-2000	09218204	22-Dec-98

Assignor: IT TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES, S.A.

Signed by: Oakford Bain, Attorney in Fact

RECORDED: 01/27/2014

Date: /- みクー 2014

PATENT REEL: 032052 FRAME: 0589